| M | AISTAN R | | | HEET | | | | |
|-------------------------------------|--------------------------|---|-----------|--|----------------------------------|--|--|--|
| TO: The Commission | oner of Patents a | 10123810 | 0 | ached origina | docur | ment(s) or copy(les) | | |
| Submission Type | | | | veyance Type | | (b) b. bbp((bb). | | |
| X | | | x | Assignment | | Security Agreement | | |
| Document IDa | | | | License | | Change of Name | | |
| Correction of I | PTO Error Frame # | | | Merger | | Other Other | | |
| Corrective Doo | rument Frame # | | | Sovernment se ONLY by U.S. Gov | 12 | | | |
| Conveying Party(ies) | | | | Mark if additional names of conveying parties attached | | | | |
| | | | · | | | Execution Date Month Day Year | | |
| Name (line 1) | Trent A. Harshman | | | | | 10/13/1999 | | |
| Name (line 2) | | | | | | | | |
| Second Party | | | | | | Execution Date Month Day Year | | |
| Name (line 1) Mary M. Schneider | | | | | | 10/13/1999 | | |
| Name (line 2) | | | | | | | | |
| Receiving Party | | | | Mark if additional names | of receiv | ring party attached | | |
| Name (line 1) Syndicate Sales, Inc. | | | | | If document to be recorded is an | | | |
| Name (line 2) | | | | | | assignment and the receiving party is not | | |
| Address (line 1) | 2025 North Wabash Street | | | | | domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic | | |
| Address (line 2) | P.O. Box 756 | | 09/464996 | | | | | |
| Address (line 3) | Kokomo, | India | ana | | 46903-0756 | | | |
| Cit | City State/C | | Country | | Zip Code | | | |
| Domestic Repres | entative Name a | nd Address | | Enter fo | or the firs | t Receiving Party only. | | |
| Name | | | | | | | | |
| Address (line 1) | | | | · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · | | | | |
| Address (line 2) | | | | | | | | |
| Address (line 3) | | | | | | | | |
| Address (line 4) | | FOR OFFICE US | SE ONLY | | | | | |
| L | | its to be recorded with requatents and Trademarks, Box | | | 231 | | | |
| | | I hereby certify that this corr deposited with the United St | | | | | | |

I hereby certify that this correspondence is being deposited with the United States Postal Service as first class mail in an envelope addressed to the Assistant Commissioner for Patents, Washington, D.C. 20231 on December 15, 1999.

Darrin Wesley Harris, Esq.

Name of Registered Representative

December 15, 1999

Date of Signature

| Page 2 | | | | | | | | | | | |
|--|--|---|-------------------|-----------|---------------------|--------------------------|--------|------|----------|------|--|
| Correspondent N | lame and Addres | SS | | | | | | | | | |
| | Area Code and To | elephone l | Number | | | (317) | 634-3 | 3456 | | | |
| Name | Darrin Wesley H | Darrin Wesley Harris, Esq. | | | | | | | | | |
| Address (line 1) | Woodard, Em | Woodard, Emhardt, Naughton, Moriarty & McNett | | | | | | | | | |
| Address (line 2) | 111 Monumer | 111 Monument Circle, Suite 3700 | | | | | | | | | |
| Address (line 3) | Bank One Cei | Bank One Center/Tower | | | | | | | | | |
| Address (line 4) | Indianapolis, | Indianapolis, Indiana 46204-5137 | | | | | | | | | |
| Pages | | Enter the total number of pages of the attached conveyance document #4 including any attachments. | | | | | | | | | |
| Application Number(s) or Patent Number(s) Mark if additional numbers attached | | | | | | | | ers | | | |
| Enter either the Patent Application Number or the Patent Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for the same property). | | | | | | | | | | | |
| Paten | er(s) | | | | Patent I | atent Number(s) | | | | | |
| | | | | | | | | | | | |
| | | | | | | | | | | | |
| If this document is being fill first named executing inver | | itent Applicat | tion, enter the d | ate the p | atent application w | as signed | by the | Mo | onth Day | Year | |
| Patent Corporation Treaty | | | | | | | | | | | |
| Enter a PCT application number only if a U.S. | | PCT PCT | | | · | | | | PCT | | |
| Application Number has not been assigned. | | PCT PCT | | | PCT | | | | | | |
| Number of properties Enter the total number of properties involved #1 | | | | | | | | | | | |
| Fee Amount | | Fee Amount for Properties Listed (37 CFR 3.41): | | | | \$40.00 | | | | | |
| Method of Payment: Deposit Account | | Enclosed | X | · | | Deposit Account | | | | | |
| (Enter for payment by deposit account or if additional fees can be charged to the account). | | | | | | | | | | | |
| | Deposit Account Number | | | | #23-3030 | | | | | | |
| • | Authorization to charge additional fees: | | | fees: | Yes | X | No | | | | |
| Statement and S | ignature | | | | | | | | | | |
| To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a | | | | | | | | | | | |
| true copy of the original document. Charges to deposit account are authorized, as indicated herein. | | | | | | | | | | | |
| Darrin Wesley Harris | | | Lam Way him | | | December 15, 1999 | | | | | |
| Name of Person Signing | | Signature ∖ | | | Date | | | | | | |

PATENT REEL: 010463 FRAME: 0416

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Trent A. Harshman and Mary M. Schneider of 404 South Maple, Galveston, Indiana 46932 and 1584 Devils Backbone, Cincinnati, Ohio 45233, respectively, hereinafter referred to as Assignors, have made a new and useful invention in PORTABLE BOUQUET HOLDER for which Assignors have made or will make application for Letters Patent of the United States; and

WHEREAS, Syndicate Sales, Inc., hereinafter referred to as Assignee, a corporation of the State of Indiana having a principal place of business at 2025 North Wabash Street, P.O. Box 756, Kokomo, Indiana 46903-0756 desires to acquire all of the entire right, title, and interest in, to and under said invention disclosed, described and claimed or intended so to be in said application, and in, to and under said application, and in, to and under any and all Letters Patent, United States and foreign, which may be obtained therefor and thereon;

> PATENT REEL: 010463 FRAME: 0417

and any and all patents to be issued and obtained therefor and thereon, United States and foreign, including all reissues and extensions thereof.

Assignors agree to assign and execute any and all other papers necessary or desirable for the procurement of Letters Patent on said invention in this and all foreign countries for the use of Assignee.

WITNESS Assignors' hands this 13th day of OCTUBERS, 1999.

Trent A. Harshman

Mary M. Schneider

2

STATE OF Indiana)
COUNTY OF Howard)

Before me, a Notary Public, in and for said Country and State, personally appeared the above-named Assignor, Trent A. Harshman, to me personally known, and who executed the foregoing Assignment in my presence and acknowledged the execution thereof as his free and voluntary act and deed for the uses and purposes therein set forth and expressed.

Notary Public ELiza beth A. DAVIS
Printed:
Resident of Hurard - County

My Commission Expires:

3/23/2000

3

| STATE OF Onio |) |
|--------------------|-------|
| |) SS: |
| COUNTY OF Hamilton |) |

Before me, a Notary Public, in and for said Country and State, personally appeared the above-named Assignor, Mary M. Schneider, to me personally known, and who executed the foregoing Assignment in my presence and acknowledged the execution thereof as her free and voluntary act and deed for the uses and purposes therein set forth and expressed.

Notary Public ()

Printed: Beverly L Mechley
Resident of Hamilton County

My Commission Expires:

BEVERLY L. MECHLEY

Notary Public, State of Ohio

My Commission Expires May 28, 2001

4

PATENT REEL: 010463 FRAME: 0420